RESOLUTION NO. 1999-38

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1999.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Adult Activities Center have received $6,500.00 in federal and state
funds for the Long Term Care Services; and

WHEREAS, the Addendum 1 to the Contract between Northwest Tennessee Area Agency on Aging and
the Weakley County Board of Commissioners addresses special funding to provide Long-Term Care service to the
Weakley County area; and

WHEREAS, the Long-Term Care service to be provided is Homemaker/Respite Care. Units of Service and
Unduplicated Persons will be reported to the Northwest Tennessee Area on Aging. Units of Service provided and
Unduplicated Persons served funded by other Federal, State, or Local funds will also be reported; and

WHEREAS, the funding will be $5,000.00 for the salary/fringes of the homemaker. Expenses will be
| reported monthly to Northwest Tennessee Development. Other Federal, State, or Local funds used for Long-Term
| Care services will also be reported; and

WHEREAS, an additional $400.00 will be used to purchase additional supplies and materials.

An additional $1,100.00 will be used to purchase an adding machine, a filing cabinet, a storage cabinet, and card
tables; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County.,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 19th day of January, 1999 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County, General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #101
Acct-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended
Number Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Revenue
48610 Dresden Sr. Cit- NWTD/
Donantions — Shrf. 51,008.00 6,500.00 57.508.00
Estimated Expenditures
56100.189 Other Salaries & Wages 8,989.00 4,645.00 13,634.00
58600.201 Social Security 141,766.00 355.00 142,121.00
56100.499 Other Supplies & Materials [,100.00 400.00 1,500.00
56100.790 Other Equipment 0 1,100.00 1,100.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its
passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County

Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

S’PONSWW

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee




Motion made by Commissioner Parham that the foregoing resolution be adopted:
Motion seconded by Commissioner Stewart

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion __ carried pbyavoteof 20 Yeas, no Nays,
Nno  Passed and no  Absent.
Altested: Approve
) — PPOTEN
&/ 7 7 d' g
I~ ey 22—

Ron Gifford, Lfﬁlnty Executive

at Scarbrough, County

THIS THE 19th DAY OF January, 1999



